City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016
June 30, 2016
100-GENERAL FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number De ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
I_ 00 [s100 [ADMINISTRATION [ SALES TAX T 9,948,624.00 | 279562321 ]  12,744,247.21
00 5115 [ADMINISTRATION [USETAX | ,760,692.72 | (840,000.00) 920692 72
00 5208 PERMITS & LICENSES OIL-GAS DRILLING PERMITS 1406C00.00 70,660.00 0,600.00 |
1100 5400 CHARGES FOR SERVICE COURT COST & ADMIN REVENUE 25,362.00 11,287.00 ,649.00
00 5306 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CIGARETTE TAX 111,100.00 10,000.00 121,100.00
00 5770 OTHER REVENUE DONATON:NEIGHBORHOOD ALLIANCE - 21,000.00 21,000.00
) 5904  TRANSFER IN OTHER FUNDS (1TF) 22,825.00 24,647.00 47,472.00
Total 2,093,157.21 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Before Increase After
Number Description Amendment {Decrease) Amendment
100 TRANSFER TO REC. AUTHORITY 100,000.00 5,000.00 105,000.00
100 TRANSFER TO ERMA SALES TAX 3,730,734.00 1,048,358.70 4,779,092.70
100 TRANSFER TO ST 2006 WER BOND (415) 621,789.00 174,726.45 796,515.45
100 TRANSFER TO 08 BOND SER/PST (616) 621,789.00 174,726.45 79 5,515.45
100 RETIREMENT-CIVILIAN 12,947.21 5,600.00 7.21
100 SALARIES AND WAGE 2,471,929.67 129,000.00 2,600 929.67
100 OVERTIME 148,600.00 50,600.00 198,000.00 |
100 TELEPHONE 31,000.00 15,000.00 46,000.00
100 SALARIES AND WAGES 1,717,474.31 50,000.00 1,767,474.31
100 SALARIES AND WAGES 256,136.78 (98,000.00) 158,136.78
160 STREET LIGHTS 75,600.00 75,000.00 250,000.00
160 SALARIES AND WAGES 254.871.50 50,000.00 304,871.50
100 !AVEIONS—NBIG}IBORHOOD ALLIANCE - 21,000.00 21,000.00
100 | REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 52,607.00 40,000.00 92,607.00
100 UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE 525,661.61 353,345.61 879,007.22
—_ 2,053,13721 |
riginal Budget - Revenues $ 16,858,403
Amendments 2,093,157
Budget - Revenues $ 18,951,560
ginal Budget - Expenditures $ 16,858,403
Amendments 2,093,157
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 18,951,560

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO TRANSFER $5000.00 TO RECREATIONAL AUTHORITY TO COVER CLAIMS.

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO REFLECT UNBUDGETED REVENUE FOR SALES TAX, USE TAX,

W

DRILLING PERMITS, ADDITIONAL COURT REVENUE, CIGARETTE TAX, Tif #2, AND NEIGHBORHOOD GRANT.

" ,
5..5..5'0

OFF (.q"'-

Posted By Date

Pkt

l, ”’

O,f_,///

7 \
Mg

A1516-65



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016
June 30, 2016

203-H/M OCCUPANCY SURCHARGE

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|203 [s117 JADMINISTRATION | MOTEL TAX-TOURISM I 47,790.63 | 21,020.00 | 168,810.63
1203 {5518 |ADMINISTRATION | MOTEL TAX-CAPITAL 1 221,688.15 | 31,525.00 | 253,213.15
Total 52,545.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
203 650-627 ADMINISTRATION UNAPPROPRIATED RES. TOURISM 57,766.44 21,020.00 78,786.44
203 650-628 ADMINISTRATION UNAPPROPRIATED RES. CAPITAL 79,056.75 31,525.00 110,581.75
52,545.00 |
FUND INFORMATION == |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 977,539
Amendments 52,545
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,030,084
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 977,539
Amendments 52,545
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,030,084
Approved by the City Council

Qﬁ‘ BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD UNBUDGETED REVENUE FROM HOTEL/ MOTEL TAX.
g Z 7 )/

Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
N

o
o

o,

/,’, osrmiarens

/) O
ST

A1516-68



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30,2016
204-POLICE FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number _ Depariment Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|204 5105 |POLICE [ 911 TAX TELEPHONE ADM. FEE I 6,359.56 ] 2,125.00 | 8,484.56
1204 5516 |POLICE ~ | DPRUG /ALCOHOL FEE | 7,645.80 | 2,434.00 | 10,079.80
204 5517 POLICE IMPOUND ORD. ADMIN. FEE 26800.00 11,100.00 37,900.00
204 5328 POLICE STATE FORFEITURE 960.69 767.00 1,727.69
204 5323 POLICE JAG-LLE-2015-EL RENO CI-60072 - 9,542.00 9,542.00
. Total 25,968.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number _ Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
204 614-380 [POLICE E-911 FEE EXPENSE 4,187.08 2,125.00 6,312.08
204 614-390 POLICE DRUG/ALCOHOL FEE EXPENSE 23,494.85 2,434.00 25,928.85
204 614-377 POLICE MPOUND ORDINANCE FEE EXPENSE 32,053.40 11,100.00 3,153.40
204 614-373 lPO..ICE TATE SEIZURE EXPENDITURES 2,833.27 767.00 3,60027
204 614323 POLICE AG-LLE-2015 EXPENDITURES - 5,542.00 9,542.00
23,068,00 |
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 108,264
Amendments 25,968
Current Budget - Revenues $ 134,232
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 108,284
Amendments 25,968
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 134,222

A

Approved by the City i

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUES FROM 911 FEES, STATE FORFEITURE,

- ' DRUGI ALCOHOL FEES AND IMPOUND ORD. ADMIN. FEES, AND JAG-LLE-2015 GRANT FUNDS. .
“Mam .

ttest:

Posted By Date BA# Pkt#

eyt Y\

awig,,
7,
I,///
O,

\\\\\ R EN
\\\ \T‘_,.num-m.,’
.~ OFFICiG:

Il/,
v,

=

NNy
CciTr

.
o

Aot

\\\\\“ "
\
N

*tessapanrett N\

7 \
7, \)
”[/"”“ u l““\\\\

A1516-67



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016
208-CEMETERY CARE FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dej ent Description Amendment gP;oct_;oascz Amendment
|_22§ 5700 CEMETERY " T CEMETERYLOTS 1 17,000.00 5,960.00 22,960.00
208 15701 |CEMETERY | COLUMBARIUM NICHE | 1,200.00 | 700.00 | 1,900.00
Total 6,660.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
208 633-410 CEMETERY CONST. IMPROV. ADD'TS 28,700.00 7,705.00 36,405.00
208 633-207 CEMETERY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 (1,045.00) 955.00
PE——
6.660.00 |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 204841
Amendments 6,660
[Current Budget - Revenues $ 211,601
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 204841
Amendments 6,660
Cument Budget - Expenditures $ 211,501
Approved by the City Council
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUES CEMETERY LOTS AND COLUMBARIUM NICHE'S.
] INCREASE CEMETERY BUILDING CONSTRUCTION BUDGET.
L2
Posted By Date BA# Pit#

““I“”
RENQ

(/) 4

e ,n"""'“'l-.. »
N - OF FICOp

7%
SEAL

7
7, \
W

A1516-68



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30,2016

210-AGENCY AND SPECIAL ACCTS

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _ Amendment
210 {5600 [ADMINISTRATION | INTEREST | 2842 | 2.00 | 30.42
2 15703 LIBRARY LIBRARY DONATION 1 9,097.79 | 50.00 | 9,147.719
2 5707 ANIMAL SHELTER DONATIONS-ANIMAL SHELTER 278.00 75.00 53.00
210 5708 CARE & SHARE DONATIONS-CARE & SHARE 84.29 16.14 00.43
210 5739 FIRE DEPARMENT DONATIONS-FIRE DEPT 3,500.60 2,600.00 6,100.060
Total 2,743.14 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
210 511-3: ADMINISTRATION CONTINGENCY-INTEREST 85.42 2.00 87.42 |
210 -33 ADMINISTRATION CARE/SHARE COMMUNITY ACTION 97.29 16.14 113.43
1210 4-36 POLICE ANIMAL SHELTER 420.00 75.00 495.00
210 5-3¢ FIRE FIRE DONATIONA EXPENSE 6,511.00 2,600.00 9,111,00
210 616-367 LIBRARY LIBRARY DONATION EXPENSE 9,796.79 50.00 9,846.79
L1304 |
FUND INFORMATION = |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 25114
Amendments 2,743
Current Budget - Revenues $ 27857
Original Budget - Expsnditures $ 25,114
Amendments 2,743
Cument Budget - Expenditures $ 21857
Approved by the City Council

RECORD R PATTON LIBRARY DONATION, ANIMAL SHELTER DONATIONS, CARE & SHARE DONATIONS,

OXY, BEVON AND ENLINK FIRE DEPARTMENT DONATIONS,  AND BUDGET APPROPRIATE EXPENSE

LINE ITEMS.

75 L

Posted By Pkt#

/7,
N G, O,
STOFFICI T
i5: SEALL 82
z i id:z
Z %0 S8
%, AHONS §
/, ALETTYTTLL) \\\\

A1516-69



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016
215-LIBRARY ENDOWMENT

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|215 {5602 [ADMINISTRATION % INTEREST = 120.00 } 60.00 ) 180.00
| ]
Total 60.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
215 650-625 LIBRARY UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 153.23 60.00 . 213.23
§0.00 |
FUND INFORMATION = ]
Original Budget - Revenues $ 31,723
Amendments 60
(Current Budget - Revenues $ 31,783
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 31,723
Amendments 60
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 31,783
Approved by the City Coupcil
RECORD REVENUE INTEREST.
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

City Clek

Wy,

RENOQ, 4,

\\\\

N
S i,
O -gS_E
I L=
SKE 10z
:5: SEAL iz:

/// \
g A1516-70



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016
June 30, 2016
217-TAX INCREMENT FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
217 [5112 JADMINISTRATION [ TIF #2/DOWNTOWN IMPROV. DIST. I 9,000.00 | 24,647.00 | 33,647.00
217 [s113 |ADMINISTRATION | TIF#3/CRIMSON CREEK | 82,575.26 | 2,423.50 | 84,998.76
Total 27,070.50 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number ~__ Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
217 610-513 ADMINISTRATION TIF#3 PAYMENT 82,575.26 2,423.50 84,998.76
217 650-603 ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS (GEN-TIF#2) 9,000.00 24,647.00 33,647.00
27,070.50 |
FUND INFORMATION = |

Original Budget - Revenues $ 91,575

Amendments 27,071
Cument Budget - Revenues $ 118,646
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 91,575

Amendments 27,071
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 118,646

Approved by the City

a RECORD ADVALOREM TAX RECEIVED FROM CANADIAN COUNTY ON TIF#2 AND TIF #3.
BUDGET TIF REVENUE TO TRANSFER TIF#2 TO GENERAL FUND, AND TIF#3 TO COVER
CORONADO LOAN .

Posted By Date BA# Pkt

Gty
Wiy,
\\\ -
\\\\\ \ REN
D veersrorens ™y Y,

“x ...,‘.'O %,
OQ, OFFIC/"Q Ao

11
/s,
/,
”,

//,,/

CITy
S
,,////’I“,;W d \,\‘d

~
~

~
~

-

pe

Y o o
2 ..,“.. 'L A HO\!\.&"
%, —
/// \\
W

A1516-71




City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30,2016
290-AIRPORT

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Dej ent Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _ Amendment
290 [5763 [AIRPORT [ HANGAR RENT [ $0,000.00 | 3,320.00 | 83,320.00
290 {5793 |AIRPORT | FAA GRANT 2015 | - 133,938.15 | 133,938.15
Total 137,258.15 |
Appropriations )
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
290 644-101 AIRPORT OVERTIME 3,523.00 2,280.00 5,803.00
290 644-208 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 12,000.00 ,040.00 13,040.00
250 644-494 AIRPORT FAA GRANT 2015 MASTERPLAN EXPENSES 22,460.60 133,938.15 156,398.15
137,258.15 |
FOND INFORMATION ** |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 357,823
Amendments 137.258
Curmrent Budget - Revenues $ 495,081
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 357,823
Amendments 137,258
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 495,081
roved by the City .
‘ BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR FAA FUNDS REGEIVED ON 2015 MASTERPLAN GRANT REVENUE AND
A } @ ‘ EXPENSES. BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR HANGAR RENT RECEIVED ABOVE WHAT WAS EXPECTED
FOR THE FY 156-16.
/ L =
Attes!
Posted By Date BAZ# Pkt
City Cleck TN
Wty
! 1,
\\\\\\\ REN ””///
N G 0,
S OFFICL %%,
™~ 4 *, -,
SAS Y.z
SEi i oS
=38 O\ HeE
=0 S LAI 4 iZZ
id

(/7
/, \\
T

A1516-72



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

411-2011 SERIES STRN BOND
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number De&ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
41 5602 ADMINISTRATION ] 2011 BOND PROJECT INTEREST | 2.18 | 0.20)] 1,98
lan |627-415-05 JUTILTIY LINES | EVANS ROAD WATERLINES | 41,368.89 | 020 | 41,369.09
Total -
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
FUND INFORMATION =¥ |

Qrigina! Budget - Revenues $ 72,989

Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 72,989
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 78,989

Amendments -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 78,989

Approved by the City Council

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO CORRECT FINAL FIGURES FOR 2011 BOND SERIES CONTRUCTION.
Appwﬁ\ /
' )
<4
Mayor ,

ttest:

\))

LT ]

3
’, 0
D™

=

(/) %,
2,

e.-" o, 7,
,§ OFFICi %,

Posted By

Date BA# Pkt#

A1516-73




City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30,2016

413-2013 STRN CONSTRUCTION
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
la13 [5605 [ADMINISTRATION ] 2013 BOND CONST. INTEREST } 129.69 | 65.50 | 195.19
L |
Total 65.50 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  _ Number De; ent Description Amendment (Decrease) _ Amendment
413 623-415-11 PARKS PAVILION RENOVATION - 15,536.64 | 15,536.64
413 611411 ADMINISTRATION MISC. CAPITAL 500,000.00 (15.471.14) 484,528.86
Total 65.50

[_FUND INFORMATION == ]
Original Budget - Revenues $ 3,195,120

Amendments 68
Current Budget - Revenues $ 3,195,185
Origina! Budget - Expenditures $ 3,195,120

Amendments 66

Current Budget - Expenditures

$ 3,195,185

Approved by the City Council

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD PROJECT INTEREST AND TO SET UP BUDGET LINE

) ITEM FOR PAVILION RENOVATION CITY'S SHARE OF GRANT, FUNDS TAKEN FROM MiSC.
CAPITAL LINE ITEM. B
ayor
Al
e Posted By Date BA# Pie#
City Clerk M N\
“\\\\“l hy
N REN O “ ’//
\\\ 6\’ I%“F“i‘c"}":“ 04_,’/,’
SR
s S $ ‘_'% ’E
=5 SEAIL, iz:
Eag P>z
Z i (o) e \\5
%, "LAHONST §
Y, &

(7] W\
g™

A1516-74



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

414-2015 STRN AMR SYSTEM

June 30, 2016

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Fund Account

Number _ Number _ Department

Description

Balance
Before

Amount of
Amendment

Increase
Amendment {Decrease) Amendment

Balance
After

|4l4 rIS 605 |ADMINISTRATION 12015 STRN AMR SYSTEM INTEREST I 43.56 | 6.00 | 49.56
| | ] | [
Total 6.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department iption Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
414 627-480 UTILTTY LINES AUTOMATED READER SYSTEM 1,127,378.00 6.00 1,127,384.00
Total 6.00
FUND INFORMATION == |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 1,127,378
Amendments [:]
Curment Budget - Revenues $ 1,127,384
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,127,378
Amendments [:]
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,127,384

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD PROJECT INTEREST AND ADD INTEREST TO CAPITAL

LINE ITEM.

Approved by the City Council
Mayer

Posted By Date

Pkt#

A1616-75



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016
June 30, 2016
415-SALES TAX 1/4 CENT (GOLF)

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
}415 Ils9ol ;ADMINISTRATION T TRANSFER IN-GENERAL FUND | 621,789.00 | 174,726.45 | 796,515.45
] I ]
Total 174,726.45 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dej ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
415 618-225 REC. AUTHORITY EQUIPMENT (PUMPHOUSE CPU) - 7,954.00 7.954.00
415 650-625 'ADMINISTRATION UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 668,281.79 166,772.45 835,054.24
Total 174,726.45
FUND INFORMATION ™ |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 1,391,298
Amendments 174,728
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,566,025
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,391,299
Amendments 174,728
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,666,025
App City Council
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUE FROM SALES TAX TRANSFER.
App BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD PURCHASE OF PUMPHOUSE CPU AT CRIMSON CREEK
TO KEEP WATER WORKING.
ayor B
t
Posted By Date BA# Pikt.#
h City Clesk ~
WA,
! RENO Y,
\\\\\ st e ”/,,
SOl
s 'i i kS %’:
ki SEAL iz:
z 3 P>z
Z % S5
-, O & 008
%, “LApOWET §
7, *rraranarett N\
N

7, \
g

A1516-76



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016
420-INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
l420 [3602 | ADMINISTRATION ] INTEREST-CD'S | 278.00 | 276.00 ) 554.00
L | | | | | |
Total 276.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number gmment Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
420 650-625 ADMINISTRATION UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 19,489.00 276.00 19,765.00
Total 276.00

[ FUND INFORMATION ™ |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 319,817

Amendments 276
Current Budget - Revenues $ 320,093
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 319817

Amendments 276
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 320,093

Approved by the City Coquﬂ
9) 3 W BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUE FROM CD INTEREST.
A
- ayor

Posted By Date BA#

Pkt#

A1516-77



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016
425-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
1425 5708 ADMINISTRATION MUNICIPAL COURT CAPITAL FEE 31,000.00 14,050,00 45,050.60
| I | [
Total 14,050.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number De; ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
425 650-625 'ADMINISTRATION UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 197,143.40 14,050.00 211,193.40
Total 14,050,00
FUND INFORMATION = |

Original Budget - Revenues $ 197,143

Amendments 14,050
Current Budget - Revenues $ 211,193
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 197,143

Amendments 14,050
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 211,193

by the City Council

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUE MUNICIPAL COURT

CAPITAL FEE.

iy

it Hy
\\\ I/,

\\\\\ e\'.-"'";E"'N' ] ’//

Q "c.o Z
OQ"" OFFICM ¢ q'?

Posted By

Pkt#

A1516-78



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016
610-ENTERPRISE FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
_Number _ Number D ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendmen
[sto____ (3600 JADMINISTRATION [ INTEREST CHECKING | 4,840.00 | 3,047.00 | 7,887 .oll
610 15709 JADMINISTRATION | OTHER-VOIDED OLD CHECKS | 6,254.00 | 813.00 | 7,067.00 |
'6 0 Is7ss ADMINISTRATION ANTENNA LEASE | 17766.00| 6,650.59 24416,59
| | [ | Total | [ 10,510.59
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number De; ent Description Amendment ggecrease) Amendment
61 610-100 SALARIES AND WAGES 13426987 [ (73.400.00)} 60,869.87
610-110 SOCIAL SECURITY 0,148.94 (4,673.00 547594
0-111 RETIREMENT 5,771.5 (7,639.00) ,132.56 |
)-114 HEALTH/ LIFE INSURANCE 8,575.92 141 ,574.5
120 AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE 7,500.60 (4,050.00 450,00
>-320 PROFESSIAL SERVICES 500.00 (498.00)] 2.00
] )-323 COWRA DUES 58,703.00 58,703.00 -
TRAVEL & PER DIEM 4,000.00 (4,000.00) -
610-34 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 2,000.00 (2,000.00) -
[ 10-367 MISCELLANEIOUS 400.00 (400.00) -
611-100 SALARIES AND WAGES 107,735.19 8,700.00 116,435.19
611-207 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 50.00 50.00 2,740.00
611312 TELEPHONE 3,199.68 ,600.00 4,799.68
613-312 REFUSE COLLECITON SERVICE 520,000.00 30,000.00 550,000.00
625-101 OVERTIME 19,520.00 4,000.00 23,520.00
625-205 CHEMICAL 190,000.00 39,600.00 229,600.00 |
¢ 625-310 ELECIRICITY 160,000.00 43,250.00 203,250.00
626-207 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 49,800.00 (10,638.00] 39,162.00
€ 626-100 SALARIES AND WAGES 112,239.50 (11,463.00) 100,776.50
C 626-310 ELECTRICITY 75,000.00 ,638.00 85,638.00
C 626-410 SEWER SYSTM IMPROVEMENTS - ,500.00 ,500.00
6 626-480 EQUIPMENT - 9,963.,00 963.00
610 627-100 UTI].JTYLNES SALARIES AND WAGES 279,672.51 36,335.00 316,007.51
Total 10,510.59
|
riginal Budget - Revenues $ 7.225411
Amendments 10,511
Current Budget - Revenues $ 7,235,922
Origina! Budget - Expenditures $ 7.225411
Amendments 10,511
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 7,235922

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD REVENUE FROM INTEREST AND ANTENNA LEASE INCREASE.

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD VOIDING CHECKS OVER 1 YEAR AND PUTTING BACK ON BOOKS.
BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO TRANSFER FUNDS TO COVER ALL DEPARTMENTS.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt2

Ll

\\\“%"mu
\\\\\e\, O

s, \)
i

A1516-79



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

611-ERMA SALES TAX FUND
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

611 5602 FINANCE INTEREST-CD'S 2,050.00 1,496.03 3,546.03
611 5790 FINANCE OXY-REIMBUSEMENT PHASET & Il 75,898.11 28,427.24 104,325.35
611 5901 FINANCE TRANSFER IN GENERAL FUND / SALES TAX 3,730,734.00 1,048,358.70 4,779,092.70

Total 1,078,281.97

Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Deg ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

611 642-510 FINANCE 2009 STRN BOND PRINCIPAL 215,000.00 10,000.00 225,000.00
61 643-510 FINANCE 2010 STRN BOND PRINCIPAL 565,000.00 10,000.00 575,000.00
61 644-510 FINANCE 2011 STRN BOND PRINCIPAL 305,000.00 10,000.00 315,000.00
61 645-510 FINANCE 2013 STRN BOND PRINCIPAL 410,000.00 5,000.02 415,000.02
611 650-625 FINANCE UNAPPROPIRATED RESERVE 3,885,234.63 1,043,281.95 4,928,516.58

Total 1,078,281.97

FUND INFORMATION = |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 7,011,741
Amendments 1,078,282
Current Budget - Revenues $ 8,080,023
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 7,011,741
Amendments 1,078,282

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 8,080,023

Le

y the City Coui
Ap,

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD INTEREST, OXY REIMBURSEMENT FOR PHASE 1 AND

PHASE 2, TRANSFER OF SALES TAX TO ERMA FOR 4TH QUARTER OVER ORIGINAL BUDGET.

A
P!
Mayor
Aftest:

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

A1516-80



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

612-RESERVE /EMEGENCY FUND

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
612 5357 FINANCE FEMA REIMB NOV 15 ICE STORM PART AR - 2,281,008.69 2,281,008.69
12 5358 FINANCE FEM REIMB . DEC. 2015 ICE STORM AR - 51,071.51 51,071.51
2 5706 FINANCE INSURANCE REIMBUSEMENT A/R 16,780.00 24,316.43 41,096.43
Total 2,356,396.63
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment {Decrease) Amendment
2 611-361 FINANCE NOV 2015 FEMA ICE STORM 968,832.61 1,066,908.28 2,035,740.89
2 611-362 FINANCE DEC. 2015 FEMA ICE STORM 14,952.95 6,064.97 21,017.92
2 625-408 'WATER WATER IMPROVEMENTS(ORIGINAL BUDGET) - 287,216.00 287,216.00
612 650-625 FINANCE UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 1,459.00 996,207.38 997,666.38
Total 2336,396.63
—FUND INFORNIATION ™ |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 1,215,837
Amendments 2,356,397
Current Budget - Revenues $ 3,672,233
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,215,837
Amendments 2,356,397
Curment Budget - Expenditures $ 3,572,233

BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR PROCEEDS RECEIVED FROM FEMA $1,885,847.81 AND FEM

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE EXPECTED FOR FEDERAL AND STATE, 2015 NOV STORM.

BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR EXPECTED PROCEEDS FEDERAL AND STATE, 2016 STORM.

ost:

7= S N
W \\\\IHIHI",”’
\\\\\\e ECLIUITITIE S O’,”’/
Q e 'ote, ”
S OFFICIg %%
$O 7z
258 SEAIL, 2=
ER P>z
Z g S F
%, Ao §
t/ *Perasnerestt \)
Z &

’// (\)
MW

BUDGET AMENMENT FOR EXPECETED PROCEEDS FROM INSURANCE ON THEATRE ROOF
AND LIBRARY . BUDGET AMENDMENT TO COVER NOV 2015 STORM EXPENSES. RESTORE
WATER IMPROVEMENT BUDGET WITH FUNDS RECEIVED TO ORIGINAL AMOUNT.

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt#

A1516-81



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

614-MUN. AUTH. CLEANWATER SRF
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment {Decrease) Amendment
614 5600 FINANCE INTEREST-CHECKING & SWEEP ‘ 22.50 1.90 24.40
Total 1.90
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number D ent Description Amendment (Decrease)  Amendment
614 626-414-03 FINANCE WATER TREATMENT PLANT CONST. 14,263,388.93 1.90 14,263,390.83
Total 1.
FUND INFORMATION =™ ]

Original Budget - Revenues $ 14,263,389
Amendments 2
Current Budget - Revenues $14,263,391
rginal Budget - Expenditures $ 14,263,389
Amendments 2
Current Budget - Expendilures $14,263,391

Approved by the City Council
/ BUDGET AMENDMENT TO ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION INTEREST REVENUE AND

ADD TO PROJECT EXPENSE LINE.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt#

W,
\ T/

W 1,
.uﬁuen.,,v,,.o ”/

\ o v
Sk OFFICi Ot

o e,
o s,
o *,

5 ",

N
7 W
R

A1516-82



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

616-PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
616 590 FINANCE TRANSFER IN -GENERAL FUND 621,789.00 174,726.45 796,515.45
Total 174,726.45
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account ~ Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
616 614-233 POLICE AFETY SUPPLIES 10,000.00 431.00 10,431.00
616 615-233 FIRE AFETY SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10,458.00 40.00 10,498.00
616 615-530 FIRE VEHICLES-DEBT SERVICE-PRINCIPAL 147,383.00 3,900.00 151,283.00
616 615-531 FIRE VEHICLES-DEBT SERVICE INTEREST - 4,600.00 4,600.00
616 650-625 FINANCE UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 42,636.90 165,755.45 208,392.35
Total 174,126.435
FUND INFORMATION = _|
Original Budget - Revenues $§ 664,731
Amendments 174,726
Cumrent Budget - Revenues $ 839,457
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 684,731
Amendments 174,728
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 839,467
Approved by the Coun
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO ACCOUNTS FOR 4TH QUARTER SALES TAX RECEIVED ABOVE
Approv
—~—r— ORIGINAL BUDGET.

p) E
& L

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO COVER EXPENSES FOR SUPPLIES AND DEBT SERVICE.

City Clark

\“\\“"“L“I/”,

\) /,
\\\\\ €\..‘,....-.....,”o ,’/I

G

S o"OFF,

%,
s

N

Posted By

Date

BA#

BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR REMAINING UNUSED FUNDS IN UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE.

Pkt#

A1516-83




City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

700-RECREATIONAL AUTHORITY

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
700 5600 REC. AUTHORITY INTEREST 90.00 732 97.32
700 5901 REC. AUTHORITY TRANSFER IN -GENERAL FUND 100,000.00 5,000.00 105,000.00
Total 5,007.32
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
760 618-100 REC. AUTHORITY SALARIES AND WAGES 219,391.13 5,007.32 224,398.45
Total 500732
FUND INFORMATION = |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 746,148
Amendments 5,007
Cument Budget - Revenues $ 751,185
Original Budget - Expenditures $§ 746,148
Amendments 5,007
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 751,185
Approved by the City Counci
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD INTEREST OVER ORIGINAL BUDGET.
App BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD $5000.00 TRANSFERRED IN FROM THE GENERAL
FUND AT THE END OF THE YEAR TO COVER CASH FOR CLAIMS.
ayor
Attest:

Posted By Date

Pkt#

TopemrT \—

~—<

“\\“HHLHN,”
\\\\\\\e\‘mﬁu%,, o ”,, l//
S~ OFFIgT. O
~ '4( "','j"

o

%,

' %
SEAp, ¢
PN

¢/
',
<
<
z

g
O:

SAS
4

~ -
~ -
- =
- -
- -
p=s -
- -
- -~
- ~
- ~

JRESIETIN
g

X Ye) SF
ARy, S8
%, SAHOMRT &

7, ALTTPPRITLLL N

%, N\
“uy, w
g

A1516-84



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016

June 30, 2016

810-SELF INSURANCE W/COMP

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|s10 5709 WORKER'S COMP QOTHER-VOIDED OLD CHECKS - ,234.04 3,234.04
|810 5900 WORKER'S COMP TRANSFER IN -ENTERPRISE 58,129.07 ,000.13 64,129.20
810 5901 WORKER'S COMP TRANSFER IN-GENERAL FUND 106,206.00 ,000.00 114,206.00
Total 17,234.17
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
8 625-115 WORKER'S COMP WATER-WORKERS COMP. 34,076.59 5,175.00 39,251.59
8 627-115 WORKER'S COMP UTILITY LINES-WORKERS COMP 11,409.96 2,609.00 14,018.96
8 623-115 WORKER'S COMP ( EMF.TERY -WORKERS COMP 3,170.00 20,653.00 23,823.00
310 614-115 WORKER'S COMP ICE -WORKERS COMP 36,517.00 (4,698.00) 31,819.00
{310 620-115 WORKER'S COMP STREET-WORKER'S COMP 46,000.00 (3.790.00 42,210.00
810 623-115 WORKER'S COMP PARKS-WORKER'S COMP 24,324.96 (2,714.83 21,610.13
Total 17,234.17
FUND INFORMATION ** |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 177,563
Amendments 17,234
Current Budget - Revenues $ 194,797
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 177,563
Amendments 17,234
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 194,797
Approved by the City Council

P72

BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD OLD, GUTDATED CHECKS NOT CASHED.

BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR ENTERPRISE TRANSFER TO WORKERS COMP, ORIGINAL

BUDGET SHORT DUE TO CHANGES IN MONTHLY TRANSFER.

L

g,
\\“ e\,,-,.....,...!,\!o""o
o*. ~"OFF

N

2,

0/4( 50X

y
“«

e eenagenentt

N\
W

BUBGET AMENDMENT FROM GENERAL FUND-CEMETERY TO WORKERS COMP. TO COVER

UNEXPECTED SETTLEMENT.

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt#

A1516-85




City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2015-2016
June 30, 2016

821-CEMETERY EVERLASTING CARE

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dej ent Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
ISZI 5602 CEMETERY INTEREST-CDS 235.00 95.86 330.86
821 5700 CEMETERY CEMETERY LOTS/ EVERLASTING CARE 9,400.00 3,140.00 12,540.00
Total 3,235.86
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department _ Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
1821 650-628 CEMETERY UNAPPROP-RESERVE PRINCIPAL 108,935.00 3.140.00 112,075.00
821 650-626 CEMETERY UNAPPROP-RESERVE INTEREST 7,404.00 95.86 7,499.86
Total 3,235.86
FUND INFORMATION = |
Original Budget - Revenues $ 116,339
Amendments 3,236
Current Budget - Revenues $ 119,575
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 116,339
Amendments 3,236
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 119,575
Approved by the City Coun
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD INTEREST.
A Z-C BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD CEMETERY LOTS SOLD OVER ORIGINAL BUDGETED
AMOUNT.
Mayor N
Posted By Date BA# Pkt

City Clrk

N
/) W
i

A1516-868




